Specification:
Cells Per unit 6
Voltage per unit 12
Capacity 160Ah@20hr-rate to 1.80V per cell @ 25oC
Weight Approx. 54.0 Kg
Max. Discharge Current 1640A (5Sec)
Internal Resistance  Approx 4.0mΩ
Operating Temperature range Discharge: -20oC ~ 60oC
Charge: 0oC ~ 50oC
Storage: -20oC ~ 60oC
Normal Operating Temp. Range 20oC ± 5oC
Float Charging Voltage 13.6 to 13.8VDC/ unit average at 25oC
Recomm. Max Charging Current 40.2A
Equalization and Cycle Service 14.6 to 14.8VDC/ unit average at 25oC
Self Discharge Can be stored for more than 6 months at 25oC. Self-
discharge ratio less than 3% per month at 25oC. Please
charge battery before using.
Terminal Terminal F5/F12
Container Material A.B.S.(UL94-HB)
Flammability resistance of U94-V1.
Sunshine Solar Ltd
Unit 30 Ashwellthorpe Ind Estate
Ashwellthorpe
Norfolk
NR16 1ER
Tel: 01508 488188
E-mail: support@sunshinesolar.co.uk
Technical Data: AGM160-12
The AGM 160-12 is a general purpose battery with 10 years floating
design life, meeting IEC, JIS, BS and Eurobat standards. With heavy
duty, grid thickness plates, special additives, this series of batteries have
a long life and reliable standby service life.
Capacity Factors With Different Temperature
-20oC -10oC 0oC 5oC 10oC 20oC 25oC 30oC 40oC 45oC
46% 66% 76% 83% 90% 98% 100% 103% 107% 109%
Discharge Current VS. Discharger Voltage
Final Discharge Voltage V/Cell 1.75V 1.70V 1.60V
Sunshine Solar Ltd
Unit 30 Ashwellthorpe Ind Estate
Ashwellthorpe
Norfolk
NR16 1ER
Tel: 01508 488188
E-mail: support@sunshinesolar.co.uk